

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/394
Memory and Brain health clinics

- 1. Does your Health Board commission memory clinics/services? If yes, please could you supply the name and addresses of who is providing this service?**

Yes. You may find the following link of use to you: [Memory Team - Cardiff and Vale University Health Board \(nhs.wales\)](#)

Memory Clinic Services:
Consultant Geriatrician's
Co-Lead for the Memory Team
3rd Floor
Academic Centre
Llandough Hospital
Penlan Road
Llandough
CF64 2XX

- 2. Does your Health Board commission brain health clinics/services? If yes, please could you supply the name and addresses of who is providing this service?**

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board (the UHB) does not currently provide brain health clinics.

Please note, in respect of the names of those providing these services, after considering your request, the UHB believes that the data requested is classed as personal data as defined under the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and Data Protection Act 2018 and its disclosure would be contrary to the data protection principles and constitute unfair and unlawful processing in regard to Articles 5, 6, and 9 of GDPR. We are therefore withholding this detail under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. This exemption is absolute and therefore there is no requirement to apply the public interest test.